as traded on the stock exchange where the
maximum volume of trading in the shares of
the TC are recorded during such period.

7. If in-frequently traded, the price as determined N.A.
in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of
regulation 8.

8. Declaration by the acquirer, that the N.A.
acquisition price would not be higher by
more than 25% of the price computed in point
6 or point 7 as applicable.

9. Declaration by the acquirer, that the We hereby declare that the transferor and
transferor and transferee have complied / will transferee have complied / will comply with
comply with applicable disclosure applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of
requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding
Regulations, 2011 ( corresponding provisions provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations
of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) 1997)

~ ,\

...

Annexure - I: Shareholding of Acquirer(s) and PACs

Name of the Shareholder Before the proposed After the proposed transaction
transaction

No. of Shares % w.r.t. No. of Shares % w.r.t. Total
/ Voting Total Share / Voting Share Capital
Rights Capital of TC Rights of TC

Acquirer(s) and PACs

1. Manohar Pandurang Padole 3132900 30.7763 100000 0.9824

2. Milind Manohar Padole(*) 3124600 30.6947 4735241 46.5170

3. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

4. Manju Manish Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

5. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

6. Rahul Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

(*)Acquirer

I

(

Mil" d . ~~
ex re - II: Shareholding of Ace ui rer( s) and PA Cs

Name of the Shareholder Before the proposed After the proposed transaction
transaction
No. of Shares % w.r.t. No. of Shares/ % w.r.t. Total
/ Voting Total Share Voting Rights Share Capital
Rights Capital of TC of TC

/\ quir r( ) ncl Pi\

1. M n h r P ndu r ng Padole 100000 0.9824 100000 0.9824 -2. Milind Manohar Padol 6157500 60.4886 4735241 46.5170
3. Bhagirathi Manohar Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
4. Manju Manish Padol e 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
5. Meenakshi Yogesh Hedaoo 100 0.0010 100 0.0010

. 6. Rahul Milind Padole(*) 100 ·0.0010 1422359 13.9726
7. Shabri Milind Padole 100 0.0010 100 0.0010
Total 6258000 61.4759 6258000 61.4759

(*)Acquirer
(#) As on date Mr. Manohar Padole hold 3132900 shares and Mr. Milind Padole hold 3124600 shares
in the TC. Above mentioned 100000 shares of Mr. Manohar Padole and 6157500 shares of Mr. Milind
Padole in the TC (mentioned in "Before the proposed transaction") which will be effective only after
transfer of 3032900 Shares of by Mr. Manohar Pa dole to Mr. Milind Padole which is also mentioned
in th roposed transfer by Mr. Manohar Pandurang Padole to Mr. Milind Manohar Padole.

...